maxairtech.com
HD Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents 1
The Best Way To Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology, Inc.  •  114 Resource Drive •  Wentzville, MO 63385  •   United States of America
Tel +1.636.272.4934 • Toll Free 888.842.9998 •  Fax 636.272.4937  •  www.maxairtech.com  •  info@maxairtech.com

Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
© Max-Air Technology, Inc. 03/17/22 R: 03/17/22
HD Series Part Number Builder
SEALS CODE TEMP RANGE
Standard (BUNA-N) STD -4°F (-20°C) to 176°F (80°C)
High Temp. (VITON) HT -10°F (-23°C) to 250°F continuous and 300°F cyclic
Low Temp. BUNA LTB -40°F (-40°C) to 212°F (100°C)
Seal Options
A - ACTUATOR TYPE
SHD = Symmetric
CHD = Canted
HSHD = Hydraulic Symmetric
HCHD = Hydraulic Canted
B - SIZE
16
25
30
35
40
48
60
D - ACTUATOR TYPE
0 = 0 Double Acting
A = Spring Return
         - A Spring Size
B = Spring Return
        - B Spring Size
U = NPT AIR
CONNECTIONS
C - CYLINDER SIZE
020
025
030
035
038
043
048
053
058
063
068
073
080
090
100
F - ASSEMBLY TYPE
1 = Standard Rotation Open CCW
         (Fail CW for Spring Return)
4 = Reverse Rotation Open CW
         (Fail CCW for Spring Return)
G - ACCESSORIES
Blank = None
T* = Extended Travel stops
H* = Jack Screw Handwheel
Y = Hydraulic Handpump
        *Note: not on all sizes
A B U C D E F G
E - SEALS
0 = Standard BUNA-N
1 = Low Temp HNBR
2 = High Temp VITON
*Note: 1) Not all combinations available, and special solutions
not shown are possible.  Please call factory for details. 2) Max-

Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
08 - Cutaway Views & Materials
10 - Symmetric Design Torques
12 - Canted Design Torques
14 - Dimensions
STANDARD WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology provides the following warranty regarding products manufactured by it. THE WARRANTY STATED HEREIN IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU
OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Max-Air Technology warrants its products to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship when these products are used for the purpose for which they were designed and manufactured. Max-Air Technology does not warrant its
products against chemical or stress corrosion or against any other failure other than from defects in materials or workmanship. The warranty period is for
twelve (12) months from installation date or eighteen (18) months from shipment date, whichever date comes first. Any claims regarding this warranty must
be in writing and received by Max-Air Technology before the last effective date of the warranty period. Upon Max-Air Technology’s receipt of a warranty claim,
Max-Air Technology reserves the right to inspect the product(s) in question at either the field location or at the Max-Air Technology Manufacturing plant. If,
after inspection of the product(s) in question, Max-Air Technology determines that the purchaser’s claim is covered by this warranty, Max-Air Technology’s
sole liability and the purchaser’s sole remedy under this warranty is limited to the refunding of the purchase price or repair or replacement thereof at Max-Air
Technology option. Max-Air Technology will not be liable for any repairs, labor, material or other expenses that are not specifically authorized in writing by
Max-Air Technology, and in no event shall Max-Air Technology be liable for any direct or consequential damages arising out of any defect from any cause
whatsoever. If any Max-Air Technology product is modified or altered at any location other than Max-Air Technology – St. Louis (Missouri) UNITED STATES
or Max-Air Technology – Agrate Brianza (MB) ITALY without the express written authorization of Max-Air Technology, said product is not covered by this
warranty. The warranty for such products shall be subject only to the warranty relief, if any, provided by the suppliers and/or manufacturers of such products.
Scotch Yoke Actuators
Air or fluid powered rotary actuators for heavy duty, high torque applications.
HD Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents4
HHD Series Hydraulic
Hydraulic power cylinders multiply actuator torque output in a more
compact design and can reduce stroke times.  Actuators can be converted